

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE
AMENDMENT NO. 3

TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION: DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH, CENTRAL WAREHOUSE, 3201 ALBERTA ST., COLUMBUS, OH 43204

FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

SUBJECT: CONTRACT FOR SPICES AND SEASONINGS

Attached are pages 8 and 9 to this contract. Remove these pages from the existing contract and replace with the attached pages on the effective and/or revision date.

This amendment is issued to notify price increase effective 07/01/13.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to:

Senthan Mahendrarasa
Senthan.Mahendrarasa@das.ohio.gov

This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web site at the following address:

<http://www.ohio.gov/procure>

Affected Contractor(s):

142092
Roger Elliott
P.O. Box 29665
Columbus, OH 43229
rogerelliott@att.net

C. DEHYDRATED VEGETABLES

ITEM ID NO.	DESCRIPTION	PACKAGE SIZE	PACKAGES PER CASE	BRAND NAME	PRICE PER CASE
3136	Garlic Powder	18 ozs.	6	Gel	\$ 16.64
8352	Onion, Dehydrated, White, Chopped	48 ozs.	6	Gel	\$ 33.68 *
8292	Onion Powder	18 ozs.	6	Gel	\$ 15.58 *
3146	Parsley Flakes	16 ozs.	6	Gel	\$ 23.60
8353	Peppers, Green Bell, Dehydrated, Diced 1/4"	16 ozs.	6	Gel	\$ 26.98
3147	Peppers, Red Bell, Dehydrated, Diced 1/4"	16 ozs.	6	Gel	\$ 30.10

CONTRACTOR INDEX

CONTRACTOR AND TERMS:

BID CONTRACT NO.: OT906011-1 (04/30/14) *



MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE

142092
 Roger Elliott
 P. O. Box 29665
 Columbus, OH 43229

DELIVERY: 14 Days A.R.O.

TERMS: Net 30 Days

CONTRACTOR'S CONTACT: Roger Elliott

Telephone: (614) 882-2783
 FAX: (614) 882-2781
 E-Mail: rogerelliott@att.net

CONTRACTOR'S IT/MIS CONTACT: Roger Elliott

Telephone: (614) 882-2783

* Price increase effective on 07/01/13 with amendment 3.

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS

Amendment Number	Revision Date	Description
3	07/01/13	Amendment #3 to notify price increase effective 07/01/13.
2	05/01/13	Renew the subject contract an additional twelve (12) months, effective 05/01/13 through 04/30/14
1	07/30/12	Amendment #1 to notify price increase effective 07/30/12 and note new analyst contact.